Finally, the penalties imposed by the Adjudicating Authority areas 

under:  

“Order
M/s IMS Mercantiles Private Limited (GSTIN: 
O7AABCIIS82D12Y), 7, 704, RING ROAD MALL, 
SECTOR-3, ROHINI, North West Delhi, Delhi, 110085 
(Noticee):- 

I. I confirm the demand & Recovery of Short-paid 
GST tax amounting to Rs. 50,51,96,165/- (Rupees 
Fifty Crore Fifty-One Lakh Ninety-Six Thousand 
One Hundred & Sixty-Five only) from the FY 2017-
18 to 2022-23 under Section-74(1) of CGST & DGST 
Act, 2017 read with section 89 & section 90 of CGST 
& DGST Act, 2017 and also read with Section-20 of 
IGST Act, 2017. I further order to appropriate the 
amount of Rs. 10,00,000/-(Rupees Ten Lakh only)

[...]

12.03.2021 subject to the verification of DRC-03.  

II. I confirm the demand of Interest on the amount 
confirmed in Point No.(I) above, under section-50 of 
CGST & DGST Act, 2017 read with Section-20 of 
IGST Act, 2017. I order to recover the same from 
Noticee.  

III.I impose a Penalty of Rs. 50,51,96,165/- (Rupees 
Fifty Crore Fifty-One Lakh Ninety-Six Thousand 
One Hundred & Sixty-Five only)under Section-74(1) 
of CGST & DGST Act, 2017 read with section 89 & 
section 90 of CGST & DGST Act, 2017 and also read 
with Section- 20 of IGST Act, 2017. I order to recover 
the same from Noticee.  

IV. I Impose a Penalty of Rs. 50,51,96,165/- (Rupees 
Fifty Crore Fifty-One Lakh Ninety-Six Thousand 
One Hundred & Sixty-Five only) on the Noticee 
under Section 122(1)(x) of CGST & DGST Act, 2017 
read with Section-20 of IGST Act, 2017 for falsifies 
their financial records and filed wrong return by 
misclassifying their goods i.e. Electric Accumulator/ 
batteries (rechargeable Ni-MH & Ni-Cd batteries) by